
Georgia Continuum of Care Contacts

Contact and Organization Phone/Fax/Email

Athens-ClarkeContinuum of Care:

Ms. Samanta Carvalho
CoC Coordinator / CD Specialist
Athens-Clarke County (Unified Government of)
375 Satula Avenue
Athens, GA  30601

Phone:  706-613-3155 x1205
Fax:  706 613 3158
Email:  Samanta.Carvalho@athensclarkecounty.
com

Ms. Joanne Selgin
Community Development Administrator
Athens-Clarke County (Unified Government of)
375 Satula Avenue
Athens, GA  30601

Phone:  706-613-3155
Fax:  706 613 3158

Email: Joanne.
Selgin@athensclarkecounty.com

Atlanta CoCContinuum of Care:

Ms. Kristin Wilson
Innovation Delivery Team Director
Atlanta, City of
Office of the Mayor
55 Trinity Avenue, Suite 4310
Atlanta, GA  30303

Phone:  404 330 6266
Fax:  404 739 0253
Email:  kwilson@atlantaga.gov

Ms. Lorena Dione, MPNA
Project Manager, City of Atlanta CoC
Atlanta, City of
55 Trinity Avenue SW Suite 4310
Atlanta, GA  30303

Phone:  404 865 8859
Fax:
Email:  lsdione@atlantaga.gov

Augusta-RichmondContinuum of Care:

Ms. Vicki  Johnson
CD Manager
Augusta-Richmond County
925 Laney - Walker Blvd., 2nd Floor
Augusta, GA  30901

Phone:  706 821 1797 x1887
Fax:  706 821 1784
Email:  vjohnson@augustaga.gov

Balance of StateContinuum of Care:

Ms. Tina Moore
Housing Trust Fund
Georgia Department of Community Affairs
60 Executive Park South, NE
Atlanta, GA  30329

Phone:  404 327 6870
Fax:  404 679 0669
Email:  tina.moore@dca.ga.gov

CobbContinuum of Care:

Ms. Carolyn Bridges
COO for Programs
Center for Family Resources, Inc.
995 Roswell Street, NE, Suite 100
Marietta, GA  30060-2151

Phone:  770.428.2601 x244
Fax:  770.423.2234
Email:  carolynbridges@thecfr.org
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Ms. Lee Freeman-Smith
Center for Family Resources, Inc.
995 Roswell Street, NE, Suite 100
Marietta, GA  30060-2151

Phone:
Fax:

Email: Lee.Freeman@thecfr.org

Columbus-MuscogeeContinuum of Care:

Ms. Elizabeth Dillard
Director

Homeless Resource Network, Inc.
Post Office Box 811
Columbus, GA  31902

Phone:  706 571 3399 x5
Fax:  706 571 0707
Email:  Liz@homelessresourcenetwork.org

DeKalb CoCContinuum of Care:

Ms. Chris H. Morris
CD Director
Dekalb County Community Development
150 East Ponce de Leon Ave., Suite 330
Decatur, GA  30030

Phone:  404 286 3338 or 3308
Fax:  404 286 3337
Email:  chmorris@dekalbcountyga.gov

Ms. Melvia W. Richards
Special Projects Coordinator
Dekalb County Community Development
150 East Ponce de Leon Ave., Suite 330
Decatur, GA  30030

Phone:  404 286 3366
Fax:  404.286.3337
Email:  mwrichards@dekalbcountyga.gov

Ms. Braunwin Camp
HPRP Coordinator
Dekalb County Community Development
150 East Ponce de Leon Ave., Suite 330
Decatur, GA  30030

Phone:  404 286 3368
Fax:  404.286.3337
Email:  bhcamp@dekalbcountyga.gov

Fulton CoCContinuum of Care:

Mr. Leonard Westmoreland
Division Manager, Office of Emergency and Transitional Housing
Fulton County Health and Human Services Department
Jefferson Place
1135 Jefferson Street, NW
Atlanta, GA  30318

Phone:  404.613.0416
Fax:  404.227.2099
Email:  Leonard.Westmoreland@fultoncountyga.
gov

Mr. Mike Rowicki
Deputy Director
Fulton County Health and Human Services Department
137 Peachtree Street, Suite 300
Atlanta, GA  30303

Phone:  (404) 612-7187
Fax:
Email:  mike.rowicki@fultoncountyga.gov

Savannah-ChathamContinuum of Care:

Ms. Janice Sheffield
Director of Community Services
Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless
Post Office Box 8936
Savannah, GA  31412

Phone:  912.790.3400
Fax:  912 790 3403
Email:  janice@homelessauthority.org
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